



Forum for INTOSAI Professional Pronouncements



For further information on IFPP visit

http://www.issai.org/en\_us/site-issai/services/faq-ifpp/ or
http://content.intosaicommunity.org/images/pdf/IFPP-FAQs.pdf

For information on FIPP visit <a href="http://psc-intosai.org/en\_us/site-psc/fipp/">http://psc-intosai.org/en\_us/site-psc/fipp/</a>

The Forum for INTOSAI Professional Pronouncements (FIPP) is a designated standard setting body of INTOSAI which is responsible for implementing a uniform approval process for the INTOSAI Framework of Professional Pronouncements (IFPP) following the INTOSAI Due Process. The creation of FIPP is intended to ensure a single entry into the IFPP.



The Forum for INTOSAI Professional Pronouncements (FIPP) is a designated standard setting body of INTOSAI which is responsible for implementing a uniform approval process for the INTOSAI Framework of Professional Pronouncements (IFPP) following the INTOSAI Due Process. The creation of FIPP is intended to ensure a single entry into the IFPP.

## Objectives

- Ensure quality of the full set of INTOSAI professional standards.
- Strengthen the INTOSAI as a standard setter.
- Drive the continued development of appropriate standards for public-sector auditing.

Current Members	
Ganga Kapavarapu (Chair) - SAI India	Karen Elizabeth Alejandrina Belteton Mohr - SAI Guatamala
Kristoffer Blegvad (Vice Chair) - SAI Denmark	Einar Gørrissen - INTOSAI Development Initiative (IDI)
Josephine Mukomba - AFROSAI-E Secretariat	Novy Pelenkahu - SAI Indonesia
Tashi Tobgay - SAI Buthan	Marita Salgrave - SAI Latvia
Stuart Barr - SAI Canada	Robert Cox - SAI New Zealand
Alex Monge Lemaitre - SAI Costa Rica	Aase Kristin Hemsen - SAI Norway
Neil Usher - European Court of Auditors	Aleksandra Popovic - SAI Sweden
Lionel Vareille - SAI France	Beryl Davis - SAI United States of America

## Governance structure of the FIPP

PSC Steering Committee is responsible for the governance of FIPP. The PSC Steering Committee includes the chairs of the PSC, CBC and KSC. The PSC Steering Committee ensures that FIPP contributes to reliable and effective standard setting in accordance with the key strategies defined for goal 1 in INTOSAI's Strategic Plan.